### 503137175 01/15/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3183785

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NAREN CHAGANTI	08/05/2000
SITAPATHI RAO CHAGANTI	08/05/2000
DAMAYANTI CHAGANTI	08/05/2000

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PENNAR SOFTWARE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	203 YOAKUM PKWY, #319	
City:	ALEXANDRIA	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22304	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14076192
Patent Number:	8739301
Patent Number:	8117644

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (888)640-9853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 650-248-7011

Email: Naren@Chaganti.com
Correspondent Name: NAREN CHAGANTI
Address Line 1: 713 THE HAMPTONS LN

Address Line 4: TOWN AND COUNTRY, MISSOURI 63017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NAREN CHAGANTI
SIGNATURE:	/Naren Chaganti/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=assignment-pat-010995-0040#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-010995-0040#page2.tif source=assignment-pat-010995-0040#page3.tif

PATENT 503137175 REEL: 034721 FRAME: 0491

source=assignment-pat-010995-0040#page4.tif source=assignment-pat-010995-0040#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 034721 FRAME: 0492

# RECORDATION FORM COVER S PATENTS ONLY

101436835

y Docket Number: PSCO 007

# MOD 85.00

# TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Box Assignment

Washington, DC 20231 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name(s) of conveying party/parties: 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Pennar Software Corporation (a) Naren CHAGANTI; (b) Damayanti CHAGANTI; and Address: 524 Kendall Ave, #5 (c) Sitapati Rao CHAGANTI Palo Alto, CA 94306 Additional name(s) of conveying party/parties attached? ☐ Yes 区 No Country (if other than USA): \_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: **☒** Assignment ☐ Merger 09/034725 ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement □ Other Execution Date: August 1, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 5, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 6. Number of applications and patents involved: One 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$40.00 Naren Chaganti, Esq. A check for the amount is enclosed. 524 Kendall Ave, #5 8. Deposit account number: Palo Alto, CA 94306 26/15/2000 DTHOMAS 00000005 09634725 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE (g. +6156) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. August 5, 2000 (44,602)NAREN CHAGANTI Date Signature Reg. No. Name of Person Signing 5 Total number of pages including cover sheet:

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Chaganti of 524 Kendall Ave, #5 Palo Alto in the County of Santa Clara and State of California, hereby sell, assign and transfer to PENNAR SOFTWARE CORPORATION, a corporation of the Commonwealth of Virginia, having an office at 524 Kendall Ave, #5 Palo Alto, CA, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to Online Personal Library described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to PENNAR SOFTWARE CORPORATION the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize PENNAR SOFTWARE CORPORATION to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of PENNAR SOFTWARE CORPORATION to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to PENNAR SOFTWARE CORPORATION in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as PENNAR SOFTWARE CORPORATION may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to PENNAR SOFTWARE CORPORATION, but at its expense, sign all papers, assist in prosecution and litigation. and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection. Naren Chaganti On this <u>Fifth</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2000, before me personally came Naren Chaganti, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same. Signature of Witness no. 1 Full name of Witness no. 1 Residential Address of Witness no. 1 Yiew, CA94041. Signature of Witness no. 2 Full name of Witness no. 2

Residential Address of Witness no. 2

and the state of t			
On this <u>Stt.</u> day of <u>August</u> , 20 00, before me personally			
came Damayanti Chaganti, to me known to be the individual described in and who			
executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.			
Cufb			
Signature of Witness no. 1 PRITHVI P. SINGH			
Full name of Witness no. 1			
655-OLD RIVERWOODS LA, CHESTERFIELD, MO-63017			
Residential Address of Witness no. 1			
Jordyn L. William			
Signature of Witness no. 2			
ARDLYN L WILLIAMS			
Full name of Witness no. 2 423 M. Newskad Sthouis, MO. 63113			
Residential Address of Witness no. 2			
af			
Sitapati Rao Chaganti			
On this 5th day of August, 20 00, before me			
personally came Sitapati Rao Chaganti, to me known to be the individual described in			
and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.			
Supp			
Signature of Witness no. 1			

Full name of Witness no. 1	
PRITHUI P. SINGH, 655, OL	D RIVERWOODS.LA. CHES
Residential Address of Witness no. 1	MO-63017
Carolinh Wellans	
Signature of Witness no. 2	
Signature of Witness no. 2	
Full name of Witness no. 2	5015 MID 631/3

Residential Address of Witness no. 2